
a

JtmGoy
A{ayor

TO:

trROM i

DATE:

STIBJE,CT:

LexinSon-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS & ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Dowell Hoskins-Squier
Acting Commissioner

Chades H. lUartin, P.E., Dkector
Division of Water Q"rtity

Jarruary7,2076

Request approval of Change Oder #1 for the Coldstream Park Stream Coridor Restoration

and Preservation Engineeting Serwices - Conftact #89-2012.

Request

The approval of Change Order #1 rwith CDP Engineers in the amount of $90,000.00 and the extension of the contract
duration by 36 months for work assodated with the Coldstream Park Sueam Coridot Restoration and Preserwation

Enginesmg Services Conflact #89-2A12, a Consent Decrec Supplernental Environrnental Project (SEP). Upon
approval of this request, the revised contract amount vdll be $34O,000.00.

Why are you requesting?

This change ords is to covef, design, psrnitting and related consuhing senices associated with concept modifications
recommended dudng discussions with the EPA on LFUCG's initid ptoject design submital A rwised design coricept

was submitted to dre EPA on Deceurber 31, 2074, follovzed by a comprchensive Coldstream Park Greenway Plan
submital on August 12, 2015. Per a letter dated Novernbu 25, 2-01.5, EPA has accepted the redesign and plan

submitted on August 72,2075,and has extended the project end date to Septernber P5nB,

What ie the cost in this budgetyear and futue budgetyears?

The cost for FY16 is: $90,000.00. No futrre budget year impact is anticipated.

Are the fundsbudgeted?

Funds are budgeted and available in the following account

Acconnt - 40.52-3032043321-7 7205
BudgetReference -?Il4
Projea/Gmnt - PROF-SVC
Acnvity- CONSTRUCT

Dircctnt/ Commissioner tvfartin/Hoskins-Sqoio

Lexington, Kfa 40507 . (859) 425-2255

I{ORSE, CAPITAL OF THE WORLD

IdayorJim Gty
Urban County

200 East Main Steet www.lexington\y.gov


